
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 7/19/2024 Docket: 230968

Original MSL Date: 11/29/2023

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Nash Callaghan
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4159 1/4/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Assistant Attorney 
General

Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-714-3551 1/8/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

Lauren McCloy
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104
lauren@nwenergy.org

Tel: 509-201-3581 12/19/202
3

Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor
Representing: 
Washington 
Conservation 
Action

Caitlin Krenn
WA
caitlin@waconservationaction.or
g

12/19/202
3

Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor
Representing: 
Climate Solutions

Megan Larkin
WA
megan.larkin@climatesolutions.
org

12/19/202
3

Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Climate Solutions; 
NW Energy 
Coalition; 
Washington 
Conservation 
Action

Diana Brechtel
810 3rd Ave STE 610
Seattle, WA 98104
dbrechtel@earthjustice.org

Tel: 206-531-0759 12/19/202
3

Lorilyn Huey
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
AWEC

Sommer Moser
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
sjm@dvclaw.com

Tel: 503-241-7242
Fax: 503-241-8160

7/19/2024 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Climate Solutions; 
NW Energy 
Coalition; 
Washington 
Conservation 
Action

Noelia Gravotta
WA
ngravotta@earthjustice.org

12/19/202
3

Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
AWEC

Tyler Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

7/19/2024 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Climate Solutions; 
NW Energy 
Coalition; 
Washington 
Conservation 
Action

Jan Hasselman
Earthjustice
810 Third Ave STE 610
Seattle, WA 98104
jhasselman@earthjustice.org

12/19/202
3

Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
WA
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

6/14/2024 Avery Booth
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Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

1/30/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Respondent
Representing: 
Puget Sound 
Energy

Jon Piliaris
Puget Sound Energy 
PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com

Tel: (425) 456-2142 12/19/202
3

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Puget Sound 
Energy

Donna Barnett
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 
700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (425) 635-1419
Fax: (425) 635-2419

1/8/2024 Lorilyn Huey

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; 
Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV; erika.overby@utc.wa.gov; nmm@dvclaw.com;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov; dbarnett@perkinscoie.com; jon.piliaris@pse.com; 
tcp@dvclaw.com; jhasselman@earthjustice.org; nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov; 
lauren@nwenergy.org; sjm@dvclaw.com; megan.larkin@climatesolutions.org; 
ngravotta@earthjustice.org; caitlin@waconservationaction.org; 
dbrechtel@earthjustice.org; Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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